TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
P2T-2G18G-65-T-SFF
Page 1 of 13
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
PMI MODEL: P2T-2G18G-65-T-SFF IS AN ABSORPTIVE, HIGH SPEED, SINGLE
POLE, TWO THROW, SWITCH DESIGNED TO OPERATE OVER THE 2.0 GHz TO
18.0 GHz FREQUENCY RANGE. THIS MODEL IS INCORPORATES A TTL
COMPATIBLE DRIVER FOR EASY SYSTEM INTEGRATION.
NOVEMBER 01, 2018
DESIGNED BY: PMI ENGINEERING
TESTED BY: K. MANSFIELD AND A. LOPEZ
REPORTED BY: G. RADTKE
DATA SHEET REVIEWED BY:  A. LOPEZ
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
P2T-2G18G-65-T-SFF
Page 2 of 13
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
OUTLINE DRAWING
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
P2T-2G18G-65-T-SFF
Page 3 of 13
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
TEST DATA SUMMARY
TEST
ITEM
PARAMETER SPECIFIED VALUE
TEST
MEASUREMENT
QA
QC
1 Frequency Range 2.0 GHz to 18.0 GHz
2.0 GHz to 18.0 GHz
(See Plots)
2 Insertion Loss: 3.0 dB Max.
2.59 dB
(See Plots)
3 Isolation: 65 dB Typ.
75.8 dB
(See Plots)
4 Input VSWR: 2.0:1 Max.
1.51:1
(See Plots)
5 Switching Speed: 100 ns Max.
49.5 ns
(See Plots)
6 Impedance: 50 Ω Pass
7 Input Power:
+30 dBm Max. (Survival)
+20 dBm (Operating)
Pass
(See Graph)
8 DC Supply:
+5 VDC @ 100 mA Typ.
-15 VDC @ 100 mA Typ.
+5 VDC @ 24 mA
-15 VDC @ 57 mA
9 Control:
TTL "0" → (J1-J2)
TTL "1" → (J1-J3)
Pass
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
P2T-2G18G-65-T-SFF
Page 4 of 13
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
P2T-2G18G-65-T-SFF
Page 5 of 13
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
VSWR @ +25°C
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
P2T-2G18G-65-T-SFF
Page 6 of 13
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
J1-J2, J1-J3, J2-J3 ISOLATION
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
P2T-2G18G-65-T-SFF
Page 7 of 13
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
INPUT POWER
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
P2T-2G18G-65-T-SFF
Page 8 of 13
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
DATA HIGH POWER TEST.
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
P2T-2G18G-65-T-SFF
Page 9 of 13
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
ON SWITCHING SPEED
(50ns Per Div)
OFF SWITCHING SPEED
(50ns Per Div)
GREEN TRACE = TTL.YELLOW TRACE = RF.